      RT7803
Copyright © 2025 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                  is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
RT7803_DS-00   November  2025  www.richtek.com
1
MCU-Integrated USB Type-C Port Controller
1 General Description
The RT7803 is a USB Power Delivery (USB PD)
controller with highly integrated functions for desktop

Desktop PCs, LCD Monitors, Wireless Speakers, and
Docking Stations
3 Ordering Information
RT7803
Packing
A: Standard
Package Type
(1)
N: WQFN-32L 4x4 (W-Type)
    (Exposed Pad: Option 1)
-
Customized Firmware Part
Take AABBX as example
AA: Firmware Application Code
BB: Hardware Model Code
X: Firmware Version Code
Note 1.
Richtek products are Richtek Green Policy  compliant
and marked with  (1) indicates compatible with the
current requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
4 Features
⚫ Embedded ARM Cortex–M0 MCU with 10.8MHz
Oscillator
⚫ Support USB Type-C Power Delivery Rev 3.2
(TID: 13507)
⚫ Power Role Support: Source, Sink, and Dual
Role Power (DRP)
⚫ Support Dead-Battery Rd
⚫ Integrated VCONN Switch for CC1/2, Supply
Power up to 1.5W
⚫ VBUS/VCONN Monitor
⚫ SBU Switch for AUX_P/N Polarity Swap
⚫ VBUS Control
⚫ Two Power Path Enable Controls
⚫ I2C Master / Slave I2C (400kHz) Interfaces
⚫ Adequate Functional I/O Pins
⚫ Online Firmware Update via Slave I2C Interface
or CC1/CC2 Interface
⚫ High Voltage Tolerant
⚫ CC Pin and SBU Pin Tolerant up to 20V
⚫ Protection Feature
⚫ Moisture Detection on SBU Pin
5 Marking Information
KV=: Product Code
YMDAN: Date Code
KV=YM
DAN
6 Simplified Application Circuit
Type-C
RT7803